

PO Box 719 PO Box 371 Baudette, MN 56623 Littlefork, MN 56653 218-634-2202 218-278-6658 888-634-2202

888-258-2008 Fax: 218-634-2203 Fax: 218-278-4748

> e-mail: nsec@wiktel.com www.northstarelectric.coop

Would you help your neighbor for 3 cents a day?

That's the most it would cost you to participate in Operation Round Up. North Star will round up your power bill to the next whole dollar amount. For example, if your electric bill was \$129.69, your adjusted bill would be \$130. The extra 31 cents would go into the Operation Round Up Trust Fund. The most you could contribute is \$11.88 per year, and that could only happen if you contributed 99 cents each month.

This is a great program, funded by North Star members, to help local charities and organizations. These organizations need your help more now than ever. Our economy is slowing down, and many of them are losing government funding.

Your North Star board of directors has chosen members to be on the Operation Round Up Trust board. This separate board meets twice a year to award grants to organizations that have applied for funds. North Star manages these funds, but will NOT use any of these funds for management expenses. The money from the Operation Round Up Trust goes to charities or organizations in need.

If 50 percent of our members choose to participate in Operation Round Up, we can expect contributions to be about \$18,700 each year. That money goes right back into the community to local charities and organizations.

Operation Round Up started collecting funds on June 25, 2006.

If you wish to join Operation Round Up, you don't need to do anything; you are already in. If you wish to NOT be in Operation Round Up, just give us a call, or fill out the form below, and mail it with your electric bill.

I DO NOT wish to join Operation Round Up at this time.
Name:
Account #:
Phone #:

North Star Electric Cooperative, Inc. is an equal opportunity provider and employer.